

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1

RESOLUTION 2022-96

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING OCEAN TOWNSHIP CONTRACT TO PROVIDE FUEL FOR THE MCRHC VEHICLES AT A REASONABLE FEE

WHEREAS, Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 is in need of fueling services for 2023;

WHEREAS, Ocean Township through N.J.S.A 40:8A-1 et seq., has agreed to provide fuel dispensing services at their Public Works facility located on Sunset Avenue for one (1) year and shall automatically renew for additional terms of one (1) year for a maximum of seven (7) years: and

WHEREAS, MCRHC will be billed monthly, and funds are available to pay these charges

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Commission hereby authorizes its Commission President to enter into a contract with the Township of Ocean, located at 399 Monmouth Road, Oakhurst, NJ 07755

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that notice of this agreement shall be published as may be required by law.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall be on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: Sea Bright (Roman) SECONDED: Rumson (Rogers) IN FAVOR: 8 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on December 20, 2022.

Marita Kresge

Marita Kresge, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No.1